
UW-Oshkosh (10-1-1) -vs- Aurora Univ. (7-2-3)
10/7/2007 at Aurora, Ill. (AU Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 34:25 (YELLOW), #17 Alex Minten (UWO)   25:38 (YELLOW), #16 Kiel Zillmer (UWO)   58:10 (YELLOW), #2
Spann, Jim (AU)   87:34 (YELLOW), #14 Neal Crowder (UWO)   98:43 (YELLOW), #7 Paul Beach (UWO)   102:43 (YELLOW), #17 Hall, Jody
(AU)   107:21 (YELLOW), #18 Brandon Briones (UWO)   

Date: 10/7/2007
Attendance: 75
Stadium: AU Field
Officials: Referee, Roger Yonan   Asst. Referee, Ben Buum   Randall
St. Aubyn   Scorer, Mary Pat Cummings   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT1 OT2 Total
UW-Oshkosh 0 1 0 0 1
Aurora Univ. 0 1 0 0 1

UW-Oshkosh 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Will Howell 4 2 0 0 110
4 Jack Borski 0 0 0 0 110
7 Paul Beach 2 2 0 1 76
9 Clayton Ransom 1 0 0 0 52
10 Adam Grant 2 0 0 0 27
13 Shaun Gallagher 0 0 0 0 110
16 Kiel Zillmer 1 1 0 0 110
17 Alex Minten 0 0 0 0 110
21 Jeff Pernitz 1 1 0 0 66

GK 22 Derek Christiansen 0 0 0 0 110
24 Brian Miller 2 1 0 0 29

Substitutes
5 Ryan Compty 3 1 0 0 79
14 Neal Crowder 0 0 0 0 7
18 Brandon Briones 4 2 0 0 81
19 Greg Jones 2 2 1 0 62
23 Devon Prideaux 0 0 0 0 22
25 Mike Franzen 0 0 0 0 48

Totals 22 12 1 1 1209

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Derek Christiansen 110:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Aurora Univ. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Corricelli, Chase 3 0 0 0 90
2 Spann, Jim 0 0 0 0 99
7 Klotz, Tyler 1 1 0 0 93
9 Barry, Jordan 0 0 0 0 110
10 Taylor, Drew 1 0 0 0 62
13 Reed, Marshall 1 1 0 0 33
17 Hall, Jody 0 0 0 0 94
20 Helmer, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 83
22 May, Danny 2 1 1 0 75
29 Barnett, Brian 0 0 0 1 110

GK 54 Ness, Matt 0 0 0 0 110
Substitutes

3 Anderson, Scott 0 0 0 0 32
5 Amedei, Anthony 1 1 0 0 68
6 Meyers, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 6
11 Tedford, Phil 0 0 0 0 6
12 Gutierrez, Anthony 0 0 0 0 42
14 Austin, Lance 0 0 0 0 11
15 Catrino, Joey 4 2 0 0 53
16 Haumersen, Kyle 0 0 0 0 33
25 Howell, Tony 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 6 1 1 1210

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
54 Ness, Matt 110:00 1 11

Totals 1 11

Shots By Period 1 2 OT1 OT2 Total
UW-Oshkosh 11 5 1 5 22
Aurora Univ. 5 5 3 0 13

Saves By Period
UW-Oshkosh 1 3 1 0 5
Aurora Univ. 5 2 1 3 11

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT1 OT2 Total
UW-Oshkosh 3 2 0 1 6
Aurora Univ. 1 3 2 0 6

Fouls By Period
UW-Oshkosh 5 6 2 0 13
Aurora Univ. 9 5 2 1 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

56:54 UWO Greg Jones Paul Beach

GOAL by UWO Greg Jones (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Paul Beach, goal number 4 for
season.

68:59 AU May, Danny Barnett, Brian
GOAL by AU May, Danny, Assist by Barnett,
Brian, goal number 5 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWO Derek Christiansen at goalie for UW-Oshkosh.
00:00 AU Ness, Matt at goalie for Aurora Univ..
02:52 AU Shot by AU Corricelli, Chase HIGH.
06:14 AU Shot by AU Corricelli, Chase HIGH.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
09:15 UWO Corner kick by UWO Paul Beach.
09:51 UWO Shot by UWO Adam Grant HIGH.
10:34 AU Shot by AU Reed, Marshall, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
34:25 UWO Yellow card on UWO Alex Minten.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
11:34 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell, SAVE Ness, Matt.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
14:06 AU Offside against Aurora Univ..
14:31 UWO Shot by UWO Brian Miller, SAVE Ness, Matt.
15:04 AU Offside against Aurora Univ..
15:54 UWO Shot by UWO Adam Grant WIDE.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
17:45 AU Offside against Aurora Univ..
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
20:05 AU Shot by AU Taylor, Drew HIGH.
20:16 AU AU substitution: Amedei, Anthony for Helmer, Nicholas.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
23:56 AU Header Shot by AU May, Danny WIDE.
24:10 UWO UWO substitution: Brandon Briones for Brian Miller.
25:38 UWO Yellow card on UWO Kiel Zillmer.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
26:24 UWO Shot by UWO Brandon Briones, SAVE Ness, Matt.
27:07 UWO UWO substitution: Ryan Compty for Adam Grant.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
28:08 UWO Shot by UWO Clayton Ransom HIGH.
28:47 AU AU substitution: Catrino, Joey for May, Danny.
28:47 UWO UWO substitution: Greg Jones for Clayton Ransom.
28:47 UWO UWO substitution: Mike Franzen for Jeff Pernitz.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
31:47 UWO Shot by UWO Paul Beach, SAVE Ness, Matt.
32:26 UWO Corner kick by UWO Paul Beach.
32:44 AU AU substitution: Anderson, Scott for Reed, Marshall.
33:13 UWO Shot by UWO Ryan Compty BLOCKED.
33:27 UWO Corner kick by UWO Paul Beach.
33:59 UWO UWO substitution: Devon Prideaux for Paul Beach.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
37:10 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell, SAVE Ness, Matt.
38:20 UWO Shot by UWO Brandon Briones HIGH.
38:38 AU AU substitution: Meyers, Jeremy for Corricelli, Chase.
39:29 AU AU substitution: Tedford, Phil for Taylor, Drew.
40:38 UWO Shot by UWO Ryan Compty WIDE.
44:25 AU Corner kick by AU Hall, Jody.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 AU
For AU: #1  Corricelli, Chase, #2  Spann, Jim, #7  Klotz, Tyler, #9  Barry, Jordan, #10 Taylor, Drew, #15 Catrino,
Joey, #17 Hall, Jody, #20 Helmer, Nicholas, #22 May, Danny, #29 Barnett, Brian, #54 Ness, Matt.

45:00 UWO
For UWO: #2  Will Howell, #4  Jack Borski, #5  Ryan Compty, #13 Shaun Gallagher, #16 Kiel Zillmer, #17 Alex
Minten, #18 Brandon Briones, #19 Greg Jones, #22 Derek Christiansen, #23 Devon Prideaux, #25 Mike Franzen.

-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
52:50 AU Offside against Aurora Univ..



-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
56:17 AU AU substitution: Gutierrez, Anthony for Catrino, Joey.
56:17 AU AU substitution: Amedei, Anthony for Klotz, Tyler.
56:17 UWO UWO substitution: Paul Beach for Devon Prideaux.
56:54 UWO GOAL by UWO Greg Jones (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Paul Beach, goal number 4 for season.

UW-Oshkosh 1, Aurora Univ. 0
-- UWO *
58:10 AU Yellow card on AU Spann, Jim.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
63:09 UWO Shot by UWO Ryan Compty, SAVE Ness, Matt.
63:26 UWO Corner kick by UWO Paul Beach.
63:49 AU AU substitution: Klotz, Tyler for Taylor, Drew.
63:49 AU AU substitution: Catrino, Joey for Corricelli, Chase.
63:49 AU AU substitution: Haumersen, Kyle for Hall, Jody.
67:00 UWO Offside against UW-Oshkosh.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
68:59 AU GOAL by AU May, Danny, Assist by Barnett, Brian, goal number 5 for season.

UW-Oshkosh 1, Aurora Univ. 1
-- AU *
68:59 AU AU substitution: Corricelli, Chase for Gutierrez, Anthony.
68:59 AU AU substitution: Anderson, Scott for May, Danny.
68:59 AU AU substitution: Austin, Lance for Spann, Jim.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
70:12 AU Shot by AU Catrino, Joey, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
70:24 AU Header Shot by AU Amedei, Anthony, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
70:39 AU Corner kick by AU Anderson, Scott.
72:40 AU Corner kick by AU Amedei, Anthony.
72:46 AU AU substitution: Spann, Jim for Austin, Lance.
72:46 AU AU substitution: Hall, Jody for Helmer, Nicholas.
72:46 UWO UWO substitution: Clayton Ransom for Greg Jones.
72:46 UWO UWO substitution: Jeff Pernitz for Mike Franzen.
73:18 AU Shot by AU Catrino, Joey, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
75:28 AU AU substitution: Helmer, Nicholas for Amedei, Anthony.
75:44 AU Shot by AU Catrino, Joey WIDE.
75:44 UWO UWO substitution: Mike Franzen for Ryan Compty.
75:44 UWO UWO substitution: Brian Miller for Paul Beach.
75:44 AU AU substitution: May, Danny for Anderson, Scott.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
78:52 AU AU substitution: Amedei, Anthony for Catrino, Joey.
79:32 UWO Corner kick by UWO Will Howell.
79:51 UWO Header Shot by UWO Brian Miller WIDE.
80:07 UWO UWO substitution: Ryan Compty for Mike Franzen.
81:00 UWO UWO substitution: Neal Crowder for Brian Miller.
81:00 AU AU substitution: Gutierrez, Anthony for Klotz, Tyler.
81:27 UWO Shot by UWO Brandon Briones, SAVE Ness, Matt.
81:57 UWO Shot by UWO Brandon Briones WIDE.
82:33 AU Offside against Aurora Univ..
82:57 AU AU substitution: Austin, Lance for Spann, Jim.
83:52 AU Corner kick by AU May, Danny.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
85:20 AU AU substitution: Anderson, Scott for Corricelli, Chase.
85:20 UWO UWO substitution: Greg Jones for Brandon Briones.
86:05 AU AU substitution: Taylor, Drew for May, Danny.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
87:34 UWO Yellow card on UWO Neal Crowder.
87:43 UWO UWO substitution: Paul Beach for Neal Crowder.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].



90:00 UWO
For UWO: #2  Will Howell, #4  Jack Borski, #5  Ryan Compty, #7  Paul Beach, #9  Clayton Ransom, #13 Shaun
Gallagher, #16 Kiel Zillmer, #17 Alex Minten, #18 Brandon Briones, #21 Jeff Pernitz, #22 Derek Christiansen.

90:00 AU
For AU: #1  Corricelli, Chase, #2  Spann, Jim, #7  Klotz, Tyler, #9  Barry, Jordan, #12 Gutierrez, Anthony, #16
Haumersen, Kyle, #17 Hall, Jody, #20 Helmer, Nicholas, #22 May, Danny, #29 Barnett, Brian, #54 Ness, Matt.

90:01 UWO Shot by UWO Jeff Pernitz, SAVE Ness, Matt.
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
-- UWO Foul on UW-Oshkosh.
93:48 AU Shot by AU Corricelli, Chase HIGH.
93:59 AU AU substitution: Amedei, Anthony for Haumersen, Kyle.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
96:25 AU AU substitution: Catrino, Joey for Corricelli, Chase.
96:25 AU AU substitution: Anderson, Scott for May, Danny.
96:25 UWO UWO substitution: Greg Jones for Clayton Ransom.
97:15 AU Shot by AU Catrino, Joey HIGH.
97:52 AU Shot by AU Klotz, Tyler, SAVE Derek Christiansen.
98:10 AU Corner kick by AU Klotz, Tyler.
98:43 UWO Yellow card on UWO Paul Beach.
99:33 AU Corner kick by AU Anderson, Scott.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:0
0 AU

For AU: #1  Corricelli, Chase, #2  Spann, Jim, #7  Klotz, Tyler, #9  Barry, Jordan, #54 Ness, Matt, #22 May, Danny,
#20 Helmer, Nicholas, #29 Barnett, Brian, #16 Haumersen, Kyle, #17 Hall, Jody, #12 Gutierrez, Anthony.

100:0
0 UWO

For UWO: #5  Ryan Compty, #19 Greg Jones, #16 Kiel Zillmer, #7  Paul Beach, #4  Jack Borski, #21 Jeff Pernitz, #2
Will Howell, #18 Brandon Briones, #13 Shaun Gallagher, #17 Alex Minten, #22 Derek Christiansen.

100:5
9 UWO Shot by UWO Paul Beach, SAVE Ness, Matt.
102:2
0 UWO Shot by UWO Greg Jones, SAVE Ness, Matt.
102:4
3 AU Yellow card on AU Hall, Jody.
102:5
5 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell WIDE.
102:5
2 AU AU substitution: Amedei, Anthony for Haumersen, Kyle.
103:2
5 AU AU substitution: Catrino, Joey for Hall, Jody.
105:2
7 AU AU substitution: Anderson, Scott for May, Danny.
106:2
9 UWO Corner kick by UWO Paul Beach.
106:5
8 UWO Shot by UWO Kiel Zillmer, SAVE Ness, Matt.
107:2
1 UWO Yellow card on UWO Brandon Briones.
108:3
1 UWO Shot by UWO Will Howell HIGH.
-- AU Foul on Aurora Univ..
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


